

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15204 of 2023**

=====

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Versus

JANAKRAY VAJESHANKAR TRIVEDI

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 04/09/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Hamesh C. Naidu for the petitioner.

Upon considering the submission of learned advocate Mr. Naidu the issue requires consideration and upon perusing the judgment relied upon by the learned advocate for the petitioner in case of Andhra Pradesh Road Transport Corporation vs. Abdul Kareem reported in 2005 Lawsuit (SC) 1031, issue require consideration.

Issue **Notice** upon the respondent returnable on **20.10.2023**. Ad-interim relief in terms of para 8(B) is granted till then.

DRASHTI K. SHUKLA

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)