

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15204 of 2023**

=====

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Versus

JANAKRAY VAJESHANKAR TRIVEDI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 12/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Kaushal H. Patel, learned Counsel for Mr. Kartik Bhatt, learned Counsel submits that respondent No.1 is passed away and he needs some time to supply the details of the legal heirs of respondent No.1 to Mr. Naidu, learned Counsel for the petitioner.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **5.8.2024.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI