

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15204 of 2023

=====

DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

Versus

JANAKRAY VAJESHANKAR TRIVEDI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 05/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Hamesh Naidu for the petitioner seeks time for joining legal heirs of the respondent. At his request, stand over to 08.10.2024. Ad-interim granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SALIM/